)مرفق( بنظام الشركات.  والمتعلقة

25  

26 Voting on the addition of the article related to the 
Concluding Provisions. (Attached) 

26 )مرفق( امية. ت بالأحكام الخ المتعلقة التصويت على اضافة المادة 

27 Voting on the company’s purchase of its shares with a 
maximum of One million one hundred ninety 
thousand (1,190,000) shares for the purpose of 
allocating them to the Employees Stock Incentive 
Program, the purchase will be financed through the 
company own resources, provided that the Board of 
Directors is authorized to complete the purchase 
within a maximum period of eighteen months from

[...]

extended by a decision issued by the extraordinary general assembly of shareholders 

at least one year before the end of its original or extended term. 

Chapter Two 

Capital and Shares 

Article (7): Capital: 

The capital of the Company is set to be SAR.  7,664,904,980 (Seven billion six 

hundred sixty-four million nine hundred four thousand nine hundred eighty 

Saudi Riyals) divided into 766,490,498 (Seven hundred sixty-six million four 

hundred ninety thousand four hundred ninety-eight) shares of equal value. The 

nominal value per share is S.R. 10 (Only Ten Saudi Riyals) fully paid and all 

of them are ordinary cash shares. 

Chapter Two 

Capital and Shares 

Article (7): Capital: 

The capital of the Company is set to be SAR.  7,664,904,980 (Seven billion six 

hundred sixty-four million nine hundred four thousand nine hundred eighty Saudi 

Riyals) divided into 766,490,498 nominal shares of equal value. The nominal  value 

per share of each is S.R. 10 (Only Ten Saudi Riyals) fully paid and all of them are 

ordinary cash shares against cash contributions, with the amount paid in cash being

[...]

Subscription and Shares: 

Shareholders have subscribed to the entire shares of the capital of the 

Company, amounting to SAR. 7,664,904,980 (Seven billion six hundred sixty-

four million nine hundred four thousand nine hundred eighty Saudi Riyals) 

divided into 766,490,498 (Seven hundred sixty-six million four hundred ninety 

thousand four hundred ninety-eight) shares of equal value. The nominal value 

per share is S.R. 10 (only Ten Saudi Riyals). 

Article (8): Subscription and  to Shares: 

Shareholders have subscribed to the entire issued share capital amounting to SAR 

7,664,904,980 which has been fully paid. shares of the capital of the Company, 

amounting to SAR. 7,664,904,980 (Seven billion six hundred sixty-four million nine 

hundred four thousand nine hundred eighty Saudi Riyals) divided into 766,490,498 

(Seven hundred sixty-six million four hundred ninety thousand four hundred ninety-

eight) shares of equal value. The nominal value per share is S.R. 10 (only Ten Saudi 

Riyals). 

Chapter Three 

Company Management 

Article (18): Management: 

The Company shall be managed by a board of directors composed of 12 

(twelve) members to be appointed by the ordinary general assembly for a